## WASTE MANAGEMENT FEE SCHEDULE JANUARY 1, 2019

**Landfill Site** 

Construction material, Debris & Rubble \$ 40.00/Tonne

Special Materials (if not listed - to be determined)

Demolitions (Prepaid) \$200.00/Tonne

Grain Dust Not accepted

Outside Users \$ 108.00/Tonne

(Outside Users are required to pay a deposit of \$200 prior to entry)

Ratepayers Over 1 Tonne \$ 40.00/Tonne

(Minimum Charge)

**Sorting Fees** 

Regular \$55.00/Tonne
Roll Offs \$72.00/Tonne
Loads with Wire \$90.00/Tonne

Fridge/Freezer Disposal (with or without Freon removed) \$ 30.00/Unit

No Contaminated Dirt

**Transfer Sites** 

Commercial/Outside Users \$100.00/ pickup load Construction material, Debris & Rubble \$60.00/ pickup load

Shingles Not Accepted

Fridge/Freezer Disposal (with or without Freon removed) \$ 30.00/Unit (Amisk Only)

Clean Burnables ONLY in burning pit space permitting No charge up to 1 tonne (larger quantities not accepted)

Loads larger than a pickup truck will <u>NOT</u> be accepted at the transfer sites. All residents have the option and should be encouraged to bring construction material to the Landfill where the weights can be accurately determined. Shingles will only be accepted at the Landfill will NOT be accepted at Transfer Sites.

Extra Opening (at operator's discretion) \$ 40.00

Recycling bins are available in the Town of Provost, all Transfer Sites and the Landfill for residents of the M.D., Town and Villages.

\*Updated Nov 9, 2017

C:\Users\Owner\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.IE5\AIH4LIX3\Fee schedule 2019.doc